FILE NO. 070638

RESOLUTION NO. 259-07

[Commending Sherri Franklin.]

Resolution commending Sherri Franklin for her inspiring leadership and devotion to improving the welfare of animals in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin was appointed to the San Francisco Commission of Animal Control and Welfare in April, 2000 and served until May, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin served as the Vice-Chairperson for the Commission of Animal Control and Welfare for five years; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin's passion and inspiration was instrumental in the creation of a local statute mandating humane standards and care for dogs kept in backyards; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin vigorously advanced the campaign to transfer ailing zoo elephants to sanctuary care; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin spearheaded the effort to recognize and implement guardian language into the municipal code; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin most recently advanced dialogue regarding the protection of pets in domestic violence situations; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Franklin demonstrated her unqualified dedication to improving the lives of San Francisco animals and their owners/guardians; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Sherri Franklin for her service and dedication to the San Francisco Commission of Animal Control and Welfare on behalf of the animals and citizens of San Francisco.

1

Supervisors Peskin, Elsbernd BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 070638

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Sherri Franklin for her inspiring leadership and devotion to improving the welfare of animals in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 15, 2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Dufty

File No. 070638

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 15, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Gulbenga erk **à**f the

Gavin

oard

Newsom

MAY 1 8 2007

Date Approved